PROPOSED ORDINANCE 22-21

Be it enacted by the Quorum Court of the County of Faulkner, State of Arkansas. An Ordinance to be entitled: An Ordinance to reclassify job description based on level of experience and duties, increase pay for the employees of the Faulkner County Prosecuting Attorney's Office and to declare an emergency.

- Section 1: Change to the County General Fund (1000), Department 0416, Prosecuting Attorney, Position Code 1112 Investigator position to a Deputy Prosecuting Attorney position and increase the salary from \$50,259.54 to \$62,531.00. This will be an increase of \$12,271.46.
- Section 2: Change to the County General Fund (1000), Department 0416, Prosecuting Attorney, Position Code 1114 Office Administrator to increase the position's salary from \$50,633.48 to \$60,000. This will be an increase of \$9,366.52.
- Section 3: Change to the County General Fund (1000), Department 0416, Prosecuting Attorney, Position Code 1111 Vine Clerk to a Victim Witness Advocate and increase the salary from \$37,531.83 to \$40,684.80. This will be an increase of \$3,152.97.
- Section 4: Change to the County General Fund (1000), Department 0416, Prosecuting Attorney, Position Code 1109 Secretary to a Trial Court Assistant and increase the salary from \$37,434.72 to \$41,511. This will be an increase of \$4,076.28.
- Section 5: Change to the County General Fund (1000), Department 0416, Prosecuting Attorney, Position Code 1108 Secretary to a Trial Court Assistant and increase the salary from \$38,234.56 to \$41,511. This will be an increase of \$3,276.44.
- Section 6: Change to the County General Fund (1000), Department 0416, Prosecuting Attorney, Position 1116 Taskforce Coordinator to an Investigator and increase the salary from \$43,697 to \$46,312. This will be an increase of \$2,615.
- Section 7: Change to the County General Fund (1000), Department 0416, Prosecuting Attorney, Position 1115 Secretary to District Court Coordinator and increase the salary from \$37,610 to \$40,000. This will be an increase of \$2,390.
- Section 8: Change to the County General Fund (1000), Department 0416, Prosecuting Attorney, Position 1113 Hot Check Coordinator to increase the position's salary from \$37,531.83 to \$40,000. This will be an increase of \$2,468.17.

- Section 9: Change to the County General Fund (1000), Department 0416, Prosecuting Attorney, Position 1110 Case Coordinator to increase the position's salary from \$42,744 to \$46,163. This will be an increase of \$3,419.
- Section 10: Change to the County General Fund (1000), Department 0416, Prosecuting Attorney, Position 1117 Investigator to Case Coordinator II and increase the salary from \$34,411 to \$40,000. This will be an increase of \$5,589.
- Section 11: Change to the County General Fund (1000), Department 0429, Victim Service and Domestic Violence, Position 1001 Victim Witness Coordinator to increase the position's salary from \$47,115 to \$48,115. This will be an increase of \$1,000.
- Section 12: \$61,023.67 is appropriated from County General Fund (1000) to Department 0416, Prosecuting Attorney, as follows:

\$49,624.84	1001 – Salaries, F/T
\$ 3,796.30	1006 – Social Security Matching
\$ 7,602.53	1007 – Retirement Matching

Section 13 The need for such reclassification is an emergency and this ordinance shall be effective the beginning of the new pay period beginning May 23, 2022.

Approved by the Quorum Court on May 17, 2022.

Attest:	Affirm:
Margaret Darter	James Baker
Faulkner County Secretariat	Faulkner County Judge

Dated: May 17, 2022 Dated: May 17, 2022

This Publication was paid for by
Faulkner County - Quorum Coun
County Clerk in the amount of
\$